Ctra. de Sarral a Barberà Parc. 21
43424 Sarral (Tarragona)
Tel: 977890510
 USER MANUAL
NOXI COLUMN SHOE
Models: NOXI20, NOXI24, NOXI30, NOXI36, NOXI39.

o Comparable to a concentrated load on solid concrete blocks as defined
in the Código Estructural, applied over an area homothetic to the section
of the precast column.
45
Ctra. de Sarral a Barberà Parc. 21
43424 Sarral (Tarragona)
Tel: 977890510
9.1.2. Installation tolerances
a) Tolerances are very tight, especially in the bolts plane. Tolerance is determined
by the difference between the hole in the Column Shoe or the plate hole of the
metal column and the diameter of the Anchor Bolt. For example, if the hole is 40
mm, for the TN30 Bolt (short or long) with a metric diameter of 30 mm, the tol-
erance is ± 5 mm.
i. NOXI20 Column Shoe; Ø hole = 31 mm. TN20 Anchor Bolt = 20 mm
Tolerance: ± 5,5mm.
ii. NOXI24 Column Shoe; Ø hole = 35 mm. TN24 Anchor Bolt = 24 mm
Tolerance: ± 5,5 mm.
iii. NOXI30 Column Shoe; Ø hole = 40 mm. TN30 Anchor Bolt = 30 mm
Tolerance: ± 5 mm.
iv. NOXI36 Column Shoe; Ø hole = 55 mm. TN36 Anchor Bolt = 36 mm
Tolerance: ± 9,5 mm.
v. NOXI39 Column Shoe; Ø hole = 55 mm. TN39 Anchor Bolt = 39 mm
Tolerance: ± 8 mm.
b) Height tolerance depends on the dimension at which the bolt protrudes from the
concrete level of the lower element. Based on the standard values for the use of
TN Anchors: